South Tahoe Refuse & Recycling

El Dorado County Area A

RATE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2024

Effective January 1, 2024				
		8.33%		
RESIDENTIAL (Quarterly/Advance)	Monthly Rate Effective 1/1/23	Effective	Monthly	Quarterly Increase
El Dorado County Residential (Mandatory Unlimited)				
unlimited service	40.77	44.17	3.40	10.20
mandated pickup charge per 32-gal can/bag	8.54	9.25		
mandated pickup charge per cubic yard	48.88	52.95		
qualified senior rate - see Note 1	26.58	28.79	2.21	6.63
house service charge per can	5.16	5.59		

Note 1: Qualified Senior Rate based on Liberty Utilities CARE program and age 65 or older

South Tahoe Refuse & Recycling

El Dorado County Area B

(formerly American River Disposal & Recycling Services)

Fee Schedule

Effective January 1, 2024

		8.33%	
	Rate		Rate
RESIDENTIAL (Quarterly/Advance)	Effective		Effective
(4	1/1/23	Increase	1/1/24
1 (32-gallon) can	20.26	1.69	21.95
2 (32-gallon) can	27.21	2.27	29.48
3 (32-gallon) can	32.87	2.74	35.61
4 (32-gallon) can	38.53	3.21	41.74
1 (45-gallon) can	23.51	1.96	25.47
2 (45-gallon) can	28.60	2.38	30.98
3 (45-gallon) can	36.49	3.04	39.53
extra can (32- or 45-gallon)	6.27	0.52	6.79

	Rate		Rate
DROP BOX RATES	Effective		Effective
	1/1/23	Increase	1/1/24
10-yd	345.65	28.79	374.44
10-yd Special	606.96	50.56	657.52
15-yd	450.32	37.51	487.83
20-yd	500.73	41.71	542.44
33-yd	775.55	64.6	840.15
33-yd Stump	923.92	76.96	1000.88
40-yd	940.37	78.33	1018.7

CONTAINER RENTAL RATES (Monthly)	Rate Effective 1/1/23	Current Bear Proof Rate		Rate Effective
1 Yard	18.00	n/a	18	n/a
2 Yard	21.00	31.00	21.00	31.00
3 Yard	23.50	33.50	23.50	33.50
4 Yard	26.50	36.50	26.50	36.50
5 Yard	28.00	38.00	28.00	38.00
6 Yard	29.50	39.50	29.50	39.50
7 Yard	32.50	n/a	32.50	n/a
8 Yard	35.00	45.00	35.00	45.00



RESIDENTIAL

The City's solid waste rates were last adjusted January 1, 2023. If the proposed rate increase is approved it will go into effect January 1, 2024.

TABLE A: RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE PROPOSED RATE INCREASES

Service	Rate Frequency	2023 base rate	Base Year (11.05%)	2024 Base Rate
Unlimited	Monthly	\$ 37.15	\$ 4.11	\$ 41.26
Mandated pickup per 32-gallon can/bag	Per pickup	\$ 7.78	\$ 0.86	\$ 8.64
Mandated pickup per cubic yard	Per pickup	\$ 52.05	\$ 5.75	\$ 57.80
Qualified Senior Rate	Monthly	\$ 22.90	\$ 2.53	\$ 25.43
Household service: 1 can	Monthly	\$ 42.44	\$ 4.69	\$ 47.13
Household service: 2 cans	Monthly	\$ 47.76	\$ 5.28	\$ 53.04
Household service: 3 cans	Monthly	\$ 53.04	\$ 5.86	\$ 58.90
*Clean Tahoe Rate included in Base Rate	Monthly	\$ 0.73	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.81

^{*}Base Rate does not include monthly City surcharge amounts for Street Sweeping (\$0.25) and Nuisance Abatement (\$0.25)

ADDITIONAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE FEES

In addition, beginning January 1, 2024, the following services are subject to the following fees per occurrence:

, 9 9 , , ,	0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Bulky Item (City)	\$ 35.00	Replacement of Animal-Resistant Cart	\$ 260.00
Bulky Item (Clean Tahoe)	\$ 30.00	Contamination (cart; any size) Return for Service (if container not set	\$ 25.00
Animal Cleanup (Clean Tahoe)	\$ 35.00	out)	\$ 25.00
Replacement of Recycling or Yard Waste Cart	\$ 70.00	Overfilled Trash Carts	\$ 10.00